No. IP80-OM00003-G
PRODUCT NAME
ELECTRO-PNEUMATIC POSITIONER
MODEL / Series / Product Number
IP8000
IP8100
Contents
Safety Instructions 3-4

Air ElectricSymbol
Connection
12.How to order
ＩＰ８＊＊＊－０ ＊ ＊－ ＊ － ＊ － ＊
Note1) For construction No.1(With terminal box), the ambient and fluid temperatures are as follows:
・ExdⅡBT5: －20 to 60oC
・Non-explosion proof(Non hazardous locations only): －20 to 80℃
Label of Explosion-Protected specification(ExdⅡBT5) is on the body.
        (See page3 Item: Explosion-protected construction)
Note2) If two or more accessories are required, the part numbers should be made according to
alphabetical order (ex. IP8000-011-AG)
Note3) “A” is applied to approx. 90cm３-capacity actuator.
       “B” is applied to approx.180cm３-capacity actuator.
Note4) Standard lever is not attached.
Note5) The following combinations are available: A+G or B+G
Note6) "J" has a terminal box, but it is non-explosion-proof specifications.
D
0 No terminal box
1
With terminal box
(Exsd Ⅱ BT5) TIIS (Japan)
explosion-proof
Construction
 Note 1)
Symbol Pressure
0 None
1 0.2 MPa
2 0.3 MPa
3 1.0 MPa
Pressure gauge
000 Lever type
100 Rotary type
Type
IP8000 IP8100
Nil None (Standard) ● ●
A φ0.7 Output restriction with pilot valve
Note 3) ● ●
B φ1.0 Output restriction with pilot valve
Note 3) ● ●
C Fork lever-type fitting M ― ●
D Fork lever-type fitting S ― ●
E For stroke 35 to 100 mm with lever unit
 Note 4) ● ―
F For stroke 50 to 140 mm with lever unit
 Note 4) ● ―
G Compensation spring(A)
 Note 5) ● ●
H With external scale plate ― ●
J
With opening current transmission （ 4 to 20mADC ）
/Positive operation Note 6) ― ●
JR
With opening current transmission （ 4 to 20mADC ）
/Reverse operation Note 6) ― ●
Accessories
 Note 2)
Applicable model
Symbol Accessories
 C
ＡF
Nil
Q CE marked product
CE marking
31
12.Attached Drawing